Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Younes MESSADDEQ	05/29/2007
Sidney J. L. RIBEIRO	05/29/2007
Edison PECORARO	03/01/2007
Eduardo Mauro NASCIMENTO	09/03/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ericsson Telecomunicacoes S.A.	
Street Address:	Rua Maria Prestes Maia 300	
City:	Sao Paulo - SP	
State/Country:	BRAZIL	
Postal Code:	CEP 02047-901	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11596014

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: EDG@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4147-195 (JRL)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John R. Lastova

Total Attachments: 5

source=4147-195_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021499 FRAME: 0370

500641896

\$40.00

source=4147-195_Assignment#page2.tif source=4147-195_Assignment#page3.tif source=4147-195_Assignment#page4.tif source=4147-195_Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021499 FRAME: 0371

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Younés MESSADDEQ, Sidney J. L. RIBETRO, Edison PECORARO, and Eduardo Mauro NASCIMENTO, (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) of Av. Dr. Agostinho Tucci, 1122, Araraquara-SP, Brazil 14802-590; Rua José Zilliolli, 155/28B, Araraquara-SP, Brazil 14806-025; Rua Dr. Dario de M. Vasconcelos, 148, Araraquara-SP, Brazil 14808-221; and Rua Moyses Leme da Silva, 420 ap. 203, Jardim Aeroporto, Bauru-SP, Brazil 17017-335, respectively, have invented a certain improvement in GLASS FOR OPTICAL AMPLIFIER FIBER for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 9, 2006 under Serial No.

WHEREAS, Ericsson Telecomunicações S.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the Country of Brazil, having an office and place of business at Rua Maria Prestes Maia, 300, São Paulo-SP, Brazil CEP 02047-901 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the aforesaid application(s) and the full and exclusive right to the invention and improvements therein in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, together with the right of priority

1137425

PATENT REEL: 021499 FRAME: 0372

4147-195

under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, InterAmerican Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other
international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and hereby
authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters
Patent or Patents claiming priority from the aforesaid application to ASSIGNEE, for its
interest as ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns,
and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to assist in the preparation of and hereby assign a like interest to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, without further remuneration, any continuation, divisional, reissue, or foreign application claiming priority from the aforesaid application or otherwise growing out of or related to the invention; and to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives necessary to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNORS specifically agree, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;

AGREED and executed as noted below:

- 2 -

1137425

11ay, 29 2w7	Younés MESSADDEQ
Witnessed by: Name: Dawla Dandido Sonz	BDate: 100 a Cadidis 29/05/0+
May 29, 2007 Date	Sidney) L. RIBEIRO
Witnessed by: Name: Wornolwigh J. Trimolale	Date: <u>29/05/2007</u>
Date	Edison PECORARO
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Date Witnessed by:	Eduardo Mauro NASCIMENTO
Name:	Date:

Date	Younés MESSADDEQ
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Date	Sidney J. L. RIBEIRO
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
01-03-2007 Date	_ this lecomo
Date	Edison PECORARO
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Date	Eduardo Mauro NASCIMENTO
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:

- 3 -

Younés MESSADDEQ
Date:
Sidney J. L. RIBEIRO
Date:
Edison PECORARO
Date:
Eduardo Mario do Agrei nent
Date: 03/09/2007

-3-

1137425